. 450 110th Avenue NE
Q‘A. Be, Clty of Bellevue Bellevue, WA 98004
SA& S
s N
ZaNgEes
SHINGS Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: RES 9149
In control: City Council Regular Session
On agenda: 9/19/2016
Title: Resolution authorizing execution of Amendment #1, to the Terms and Conditions of the contract with
Accela Inc. (previously PublicStuff Inc.), for the hosted mobile app service MyBellevue, and the
associated Customer Relationship Management app, to extend the terms of the contract for an
additional two-years and increase the contract value, not to exceed $54,462.56 (plus any applicable
taxes), for a total contract value of $147,492.63.
Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

1. Agenda Memo, 2. Resolution

Date

Ver. Action By Action Result

Resolution authorizing execution of Amendment #1, to the Terms and Conditions of the contract with Accela

Inc. (previously PublicStuff Inc.), for the hosted mobile app service MyBellevue, and the associated Customer
Relationship Management app, to extend the terms of the contract for an additional two-years and increase the
contract value, not to exceed $54,462.56 (plus any applicable taxes), for a total contract value of $147,492.63.

City of Bellevue

Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/13/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

